## GOVERNMENT OF N.C.T. OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF AUDIT

(Administration Branch)

04<sup>th</sup> Level, 'C'-Wing, Delhi Sachivalaya, New Delhi.

## No. F.9(7)/DOA/Estt./2016/dcaaudit/

Dated:

## <u>ORDER</u>

Consequent upon his transfer from this department to Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board vide Dy. Secretary (Services), Services Department (II) Order No. 68 endorsed vide No. F.4/01/2017/T&P/S.II/3023-34 dated 28//08/2017, Sh. Dinesh Kumar, Grade -- II (DASS)/Head Clerk, is hereby relieved from his duties in this department w.e.f. <u>11/09/2017 (A/N)</u> with the direction to report to the Secretary, DSSSB, for his new assignment.

This issues with the prior approval of the Head of Department.

(H.R. NAUGAIN) SR. ACCOUNTS OFFICER (ADMN.) TEL. NO. 23392280

No. F.9(7)/DOA/Estt./2016/dcaaudit/ 7840-49

Dated: 12-09-17

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- The Dy. Secretary (Services), Services Department (II), Govt. of N.C.T. of Delhi, 5<sup>th</sup> Level, 'A' Wing, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi.
- 2. The Seceretary, Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Karkardooma, Delhi.
- 3. The Dy. Controller of Accounts (Audit), Directorate of Audit, GNCT of Delhi, 4<sup>th</sup> Level, 'C' Wing, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi.
- 4. The Sr. Accounts Officer (Audit), Directorate of Audit, GNCT of Delhi, 4<sup>th</sup> Level, 'C' Wing, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi.
- 5. The PAO-X, 02<sup>nd</sup> Level, 'C'-Wing, Delhi Sectt., New Delhi.
- 6. The DDO, Dte. of Audit, Govt. of N.C.T. of Delhi, Delhi Sectt., New Delhi.
- 7. Nodal Officer (Website)/AAO(Audit).
- 8. The Official concerned.
- 9. Personal file of the official concerned.
- 10. Guard File.

St. chander. C.

(H.B. NAUGAIN) SR. ACCOUNTS OFFICER (ADMN.) TEL. NO. 23392280